Section Thirty-One (31), Township One Hundred Sixty (160), 
Range Twenty-Five (25), West of the Fifth Principal Meridian, 
Lysing South of Trunk Highway 11, Less the East 211 Ft. of Said 
Govt. Lot 3.

AND
The North 174.24 Ft. of the West 500 Ft. of Government Lot 
Three (3), Section Six (6), Township One Hundred Fifty Nine 
(159), Range Twenty-Five (25), West of the Fifth Principal 
Meridian.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the School Board of Independent School 
District No. 363 as follows:

1. The Purchase Agreement by and between Independent School District No. 363 
and Kerry Meyers, a true and correct copy of which is attached hereto as EXHIBIT A, is